Town Supervisor Peter Ingalsbe 315-986-8100 opt 2

Deputy Supervisor Steven Holtz

Town Clerk Michelle Finley 315-986-8100 opt 1

Town Councilmen Michael Casale Steven Holtz Ron Herendeen

Nate Bowerman



1000 County Road 8, Farmington, New York 14425

"The Gateway to Ontario County" (Exit 44 NYS Thruway) The Town of Farmington is an Equal Opportunity Provider

TDD 1-800-662-1220

www.townoffarmingtonny.com

RESOLUTION #187-2024:

Councilman Holtz offered the following Resolution, seconded by Councilman Casale:

Justices Nathan Thomas 315-986-3113 Morris H. Lew 315-986-8195 Highway Supt. Tim Ford 315-986-5540 Water & Sewer Supt. Robin MacDonald 585-924-3158 Assessor Donna LaPlant 315-986-8100 opt 4 Code Enforcement Office Dan Delpriore 315-986-8100 opt 3

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING SCHEDULE AND REPORTING SCHEDULE FOR NYS RETIREMENT

BE IT **RESOLVED**, that the Town of Farmington hereby amends the following as standard work days and record of activities for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body:

And, further be it, **RESOLVED**, that a certified copy of this resolution be transmitted by the Town Clerk to the NYS Comptroller and Supervisor's Office.

TITLE	NAME	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.	STANDARD WORK DAY	TERM BEGINS/ENDS	PARTICIPATES IN EMPLOYERS TIME KEEPING SYSTEM	DAYS/MONTH	RECORD OF ACTIVITIES (ROA)
ELECTED OFFICIALS						(Y/N)		
TOWN COUNCILMAN	RONALD HERENDEEN	XXXX	XXXXX	6	1/1/2024- 12/31/2027	NO	8.29/12.44	8.98
TOWN COUNCILMAN	NATHAN BOWERMAN	xxxx	xxxxx	6	1/1/24- 12/31/2027	NO	.62/.93	.67
APPOINTED OFFICIALS								

I, Michelle Finley, Town Clerk of the Town of Farmington do hereby certify that the aforementioned resolution was **adopted** by the Town Board of the Town of Farmington on May 14, 2024, by the following vote:

Aye

Nay

Absent

	Peter Ingalsbe Michael Casale Steven Holtz Ronald Herendeen Nathan Bowerman	X X X X X X			
STATE OF NEW YORK ONTARIO COUNTY	This is to certify that I, Michelle Finley, Town Clerk of the Town of Farmington, in the said County of Ontario, has compared the foregoing copy of Resolution No. 187-2024- RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING SCHEDULE AND REPORTING SCHEDULE FOR NYS RETIREMENT				
TOWN OF FARMINGTON	With the original now on file in this office, and that the same is a correct and true transcript of such originals and the whole thereof. <i>In Witness Whereof</i> , I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town this 15 th day of May 2024.				
SEAL	Michelle Finley MMC, RMC Farmington Town Clerk – Ontario (County			